Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Address:	Public Agency: Sonoma Valley Unified School [Address: 17850 Railroad Avenue Sonoma CA 95476 Contact: Bruce Abbott Phone: (707) 935-6000 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2019012028
Project Title: Sonoma Valley High School Athletic Fields Renovation Project	
Project Applicant: Sonoma Valley Unified School District	
Project Location (include county): 20000 Broadway, Sonoma, CA 95476, County of Sonoma	
Project Description:	
The Project would result in renovation and reorganization of the existing track & field, softball and baseball fields, and basketball courts facilities within approximately 16.8 acres of the SVHS Campus. The renovated track & field would have bleachers that can accommodate up to 1,500 visitors, a public address system, and LED field lighting. A low impact development biofiltration basin would be constructed and utility connections would be made at Larkin St and Denmark St. This is to advise that the Sonoma Valley Unified School District has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	
described project on May 5, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a cond. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was were statement of Overriding Considerations [was were statement of Overriding Considerations [was was statement of Overriding Cons	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It provisions adopted for this project. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA. It provisions of CEQA.
Date: 05/05/2020 Date Rece	ived for filling at Openior's Office of Planning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

MAY 08 2020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE